
West Virginia Board of Registered Nurses 
Nursing Education Programs NCLEX-RN Licensure Exam Pass Rate and Approval Status Table
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Ratio = # First 
Time Test Takers 
in a calendar 
year

Status
BACCALAUREATE NURSING PROGRAMS = 
28

NCLEX-RN Program 
Code

CONCORD UNIVERSITY

None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval      BSN program US30510600
None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 5 of 5 Full Approval      BA-BS  to BSN program US30510500

DAVIS & ELKINS COLLEGE

None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested 80 100 91.67 11 of 12 Full Approval      BSN program US30510300
None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval      Accelerated BSN program US29510200

None Tested

Provisional 
Approval      Accelerated BSN Hybrid program US30511500

FAIRMONT STATE UNIVERSITY

100 None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval      BSN program US30510700
MARSHALL UNIVERSITY

88.46 98.27 85.48 88.52 80.26 87.04 92.45 98.31 91.8 100 90.7 92.11 100 97.73 97.44 38 of 39 Full Approval      Huntington Campus BSN program US30500100
100 80 81.8 100 85.71 100 83.33 100 100 100 100 None Tested 100 100 None Tested Full Approval      MOVC Campus BSN program US30501200

None Tested None Tested 100 92.86 13 of 14 Full Approval
     South Charleston Campus BA-BS to BSN     
program US30510800

None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval       Glenville State University Cooperative BSN US30511000
SHEPHERD UNIVERSITY

75.61 82 86.89 83.56 83.09 81.33 86.84 88.14 92.96 88.57 85.45 90.32 90.63 94.37 78.13 50 of 64 Full Approval      BSN program US30500300
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

100 100 88.89 92.86 88.46 95.24 96.15 100 95.45 85 75 64.29 100 86.67 96.3 26 of 27 Full Approval      BSN program US30500400
78.26 75 76 85 83.87 WEST LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

95.45 100 100 94.44 88.24 75 100 94.12 100 100 11 of 11 Full Approval      BSN program US30500200
None Tested None Tested 83.33 83.33 100 100 83.33 100 83.33 5 of 6 Full Approval      BA-BS to BSN program US30510100

WEST VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 94.12 91.67 11 of 12 Full Approval     BSN Program US30510400
None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval     LPN to BSN Hybrid program US30511200

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY 

100 None Tested 85 77.78 None Tested 94.29 100 90.91 20 of 22 Full Approval      Beckley Campus BSN program US30510000
Provisional 
Approval      Beckley Campus LPN-BSN program  US30511600

None Tested None Tested 100 100 8 of 8 Full Approval      Bridgeport Campus BA-BS to BSN program US30510900
83.83 90 91.43 100 93.46 96.12 96.26 98.99 97.44 100 99.15 98.37 99.11 99.18 100 122 of 122 Full Approval      Morgantown Campus BSN program US30508000

90 96.15 85.7 100 89.74 100 100 93.75 96.67 100 96.3 None Tested 100 100 95.45 21 of 22 Full Approval      Morgantown Campus BA-BS to BSN program US30500600

None Tested None Tested None Tested 85.71 89.47 100 95.83 84.62 11 of 13 Full Approval

     Potomac State College Keyser Campus BSN 
program US30510200

None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval
     Potomac State College Keyser Campus LPN 
to BSN program US30511100
WEST VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

68.75 100 64 84 100 100 93.33 90.32 83.33 85.71 82.35 90.91 100 91.67 80 20 of 25 Full Approval      BSN program US30508400

None Tested

Provisional 
Approval      LPN-BSN Hybrid program US30511300

None Tested

Provisional 
Approval      Bethany Campus BSN program US30511400

WHEELING UNIVERSITY

91.3 87.5 71.43 47.06 52.17 100 90.91 100 100 50 41.67 11.11 28.57 46.15 68.42 13 of 19 Full Approval      BSN program US30508300
100 88.8 33.33 83.33 80 72.73 90 100 77.78 80 100 66.67 100 None Tested 85.71 6 of 7 Full Approval      BA-BS to BSN program US30500900

ASSOCIATE NURSING PROGRAMS = 58

BLUEFIELD STATE UNIVERSITY

66.66 85.71 75 80 88 60 75 78.57 78.26 82.61 72.41 70.37 89.66 90.32 72.41 21 of 29 Full Approval     Bluefield Campus ADN program  US30408100
100 90 100 90 80 83.33 100 83.33 88.89 66.67 60 66.67 92.96 66.67 50 3 of 6 Full Approval     Bluefield Campus LPN - ADN program US30400700

None Tested 100 100 None Tested Full Approval     Bluefield Campus Accelerated ADN US30411900
88.88 96.87 89.5 73.91 91.3 76.67 90.48 96 78.57 84.21 65.38 70.83 85 80.77 78.26 18 of 23 Full Approval     Beckley Campus ADN program US30409100

100 95.23 100 100 100 82.35 93.33 100 93.33 100 80 100 100 88.89 70 7 of 10 Full Approval     Beckley Campus LPN - ADN program US30400800
BLUE RIDGE C&T COLLEGE

100 88.57 100 85.71 100 86.05 84.38 88.46 100 84.62 95.83 86.84 93.94 93.33 82.22 37 of 45 Full Approval      ADN program US30407000
None Tested None Tested 77.78 None Tested Full Approval      Accelerated ADN Hybrid progam US30412500
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BRIDGEVALLEY C&T COLLEGE

90.27 89.18 82.09 80.28 89.19 88.1 94.12 93.75 95.65 95.77 87.01 85.96 98 90.54 72.41 42 of 58 Full Approval      ADN program US30409900
50 100 None Tested 100 94.74 100 None Tested None Tested 91.67 100 85.71 87.5 100 100 90.91 10 of 11 Full Approval      LPN-ADN program US30400400

None Tested None Tested 100 0 None Tested 100 None Tested None Tested 100 1 of 1 Full Approval      Paramedic-ADN program US30410300
None Tested None Tested 93.75 82.61 19 of 23 Full Approval      Accelerated ADN program US30411800
None Tested None Tested 100 66.67 4 of 6 Full Approval      Vo Tech Practical Nurse to ADN program US30411700
None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 3 of 3 Full Approval      High School to Accelerated ADN US30412700

89.47 85.71 86.96 71.79 85.71 DAVIS & ELKINS COLLEGE

72.41 100 100 100 84.21 90.48 84.62 90.91 90.91 90.91 10 of 11 Full Approval      ADN program US30407300
None Tested 100 100 100 100 100 83.33 100 100 100 9 of 9 Full Approval      LPN-ADN program US30410200

None Tested

Provisional 
Approval     ADN Hybrid program US30413600

EASTERN WEST VIRGINIA C&T COLLEGE

88.88 None Tested 94.74 None Tested 85.71 None Tested 75 None Tested 88.24 None Tested 71.43 None Tested 95 100 1 of 1 Full Approval      ADN Program US30400100
None Tested None Tested Full Approval      LPN-ADN Hybrid program US30412800

FAIRMONT STATE UNIVERSITY

92.4 96.4 89.42 80.82 98.61 89.55 96 92.42 89.02 88 82.28 81.73 81.55 87.85 82.35 70 of 85 Full Approval      ADN program US30408300
70 100 92.85 80 100 87.5 88.24 89.47 90.32 74.19 80 63.89 77.42 87.19 86.67 52 of 60 Full Approval      LPN-ADN program US30401200

LAUREL COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

None Tested None Tested 66.67 100 95 77.27 17 of 22 Full Approval       ADN program US30410800
None Tested None Tested 100 97.06 33 of 34 Full Approval       LPN-ADN Program US30411600
None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 7 of 7 Full Approval       Paramedic - ADN program US30412400

None Tested Full Approval       LPN-ADN Hybrid program US30413100

None Tested Full Approval       Paramedic-ADN Hybrid program US30413000

MED-CARE TRAINING CENTER 

None Tested

Provisional 
Approval       LPN-ADN program US30413400

NEW RIVER C&T COLLEGE 

None Tested None Tested None Tested 85.71 91.67 91.67 68.42 13 of 19 Full Approval       Lewisburg Campus LPN-ADN program US30410700

None Tested None Tested 100 87.5 7 of 8 Full Approval
      Lewisburg Campus Paramedic - ADN 
program US30412100
ST MARY'S COOPERATIVE AT MARSHALL 
UNIVERSITY

95.12 93.88 86.52 89.58 97.09 97.3 89.66 95.05 96.33 89.32 81.13 73.42 91.8 97.6 95.4 83 of 87 Full Approval       ADN program US30409800 
SALEM UNIVERSITY

55.17 28.57 None Tested 100 100 100 100 100 91.67 100 80 None Tested None Tested Full Approval      ADN program US30400300
None Tested 90 93.33 78.38 29 of 37 Full Approval      ADN Hybrid program US30412300

None Tested Full Approval      LPN-ADN Hybrid program US30413300
SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA C&T COLLEGE

85.41 90.48 86.96 93.62 90.47 94.59 80.39 97.83 98.18 92.86 87.04 92.11 98.11 85.42 95.83 46 of 48 Full Approval       ADN program US30407600
None Tested None Tested 100 96.15 25 of 26 Full Approval       Accelerated ADN program US30412200

Provisional 
Approval       LPN-ADN program US30413700

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

None Tested 79.17 77.27 94.44 80.56 88.89 86.67 90.74 94.44 90.32 82.28 65 of 79 Full Approval       Beckley Campus ADN program US30410100 
None Tested 100 88.24 80.36 83.08 83.05 92.86 83.93 47 of 56 Full Approval       Charleston Campus ADN program US30410400 

VALLEY COLLEGE

None Tested None Tested None Tested 89.29 79.31 23 of 29 Full Approval       Beckley Campus ADN Hybrid program US30411200

None Tested None Tested None Tested 91.43 84.38 27 of 32 Full Approval       Martinsburg Campus ADN Hybrid program US30411300
WEST VIRGINIA JUNIOR COLLEGE

None Tested None Tested 100 80 83.78 31 of 37 Full Approval      Beckley ADN Hybrid program US30411000

None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 83.33 96.3 84.85 28 of 33 Full Approval      Bridgeport Campus ADN program US30410600

None Tested None Tested Full Approval      Bridgeport Campus LPN-ADN Hybrid program US30412900

None Tested None Tested 95 88.57 100 88.89 64.15 34 of 53 Full Approval      Charleston Campus ADN program US30410500
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None Tested None Tested 85.19 86.96 20 of 23 Full Approval      Charleston Campus ADN Hybrid program US30412000

None Tested

Provisional 
Approval

     Charleston Campus  Cross Lanes ADN Hybrid 
Satellite Lab Site program US30413500

100 1 of 1 Full Approval      Charleston Campus LPN-ADN Hybrid program US30413200

None Tested None Tested 100 None Tested 92.86 26 of 28 Full Approval      Huntington ADN Hybrid program US30411100

None Tested None Tested 100 58.33 7 of 12 Full Approval      Martinsburg ADN Hybrid program US30411500
72.73 85.71 90 100 93.33 100 96.88 92.86 80.7 90.38 92.31 89.47 86.36 19 of 22 Full Approval      Morgantown Campus ADN program US30400600 

None tested None Tested None Tested 100 96.55 90.48 57 of 63 Full Approval      Morgantown Campus ADN Hybrid program US30410900

None Tested 96.3 None Tested Closed      Morgantown Mon Health System ADN Hybrid US30412600

None Tested None Tested None Tested 90 88.89 8 of 9 Full Approval      Parkersburg ADN Hybrid program US30411400
WEST VIRGINIA NORTHERN COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE

75              88.57 82.35 92.8 70.5 93.75 93.55 100 81.82 90.32 70.59 80.65 90.91 100 95 19 of 20 Full Approval      Wheeling Campus ADN program US30407400
               100 87.5 87.5 100 None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval      Wheeling Campus LPN-ADN program US30401100 

80.95 100 66.6 88.2 76.47 100 81.82 58.33 100 93.33 81.82 71.43 92.31 100 100 5 of 5 Full Approval      Weirton Campus ADN program US30400500 
63.63 83.33 69.2 71.4 85.71 100 100 None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested Full Approval      New Martinsville Campus ADN program US30400900

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY AT 
PARKERSBURG

84.13 90.38 80.43 89.8 98.04 100 93.94 96.72 91.11 90.38 82.61 78.17 82.14 97.67 90.91 40 of 44 Full Approval      ADN program US30407500

75 None Tested 100 None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 None Tested None Tested None Tested 100 100 100 15 of 15 Full Approval      LPN-ADN program US30401300

DIPLOMA NURSING PROGRAMS = 3

None Tested None Tested None Tested
Provisional 
Approval

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY MEDICINE 
CENTER FOR NURSING EDUCATION  
Morgantown US30310100

Provisional 
Approval

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY MEDICINE 
CENTER FOR NURSING EDUCATION Berkeley US30310300

Provisional 
Approval

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY MEDICINE 
CENTER FOR NURSING EDUCATION 
Wheeling US30310200

87.9 90.34 83.04 81.79 86.75 84.56 87.11 88.89 88.18 86.58 82.48 79.91 88.56 91.16 86.71
167,266 of 

192,910 NATIONAL PASS RATE (US

80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 WV PASS RATE STANDARD

80.57 88.87 81.64 83.51 84.51 88.06 90.36 93.58 92.33 90.25 84.51 84.52 92.16 92.78 86.24 1429 of 1657 WV PASS RATE

-7.33 -1.47 -1.40 1.72 -2.24 3.50 3.25 4.69 4.15 3.67 2.03 4.61 3.60 1.62 -0.47 WV VARIANCE FROM NATIONAL 

52 41 41 26 25 13 15 5 11 20 30 17 16 23 37 WV NATIONAL RANK 


